

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO.19118 of 2018

=====

MAVJIBHAI BHIKHABHAI SORATHIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR ASHISH M DAGLI for the PETITIONER.

for the RESPONDENT No.2.

MS MAITHILI D. MEHTA, APP for the RESPONDENT No.1.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 10/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 3.12.2018. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. Direct service is permitted.

The inquiry as ordered by the learned Magistrate by the impugned order dated 15.9.2018 may go on. However, till the next date of hearing, the applicant shall not be arrested.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA